How to retrieve
reported deliverables

Learn how to retrieve deliverables with links on MEL
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o%s Gotomel.cgiar.org and login to your account

How to retrieve reported deliverables

Monitoring, Evaluation & Learning T8 o
platform wins silver award in Berlin! "; i ¥ tion

® @ .
monitoring
’ . evaluation and

learning

v
. LOGIN TO YOUR ACCOUNT

—

- -
This website is optimized for Google Chrome,

-
f navigating with other browsers might negatively
- affect your user experience. Please switch to

Google Chrome for the best navigation
% & experience.

-
- Cx Email or username ) .

’. X ’ :u.) \. 1."'
. - VRRER SS A
<0~, Password ) , VI I s ‘ h G :
o i 8 _of semm
Remember me Forgot password? 6 @ A
1Ty 08 . _—
n“‘”"""’“mf‘ Contact us Register EERN ] CIMMYT WorldFish ,“,;",""““‘,"1,‘;“ e ( ONAL
- _— . c A CGIAR RESEANCH CENTER

Use your email and password to login

 —
- —— .

=
»
LA
"

,

Click on «Forgot password?» if you need to change/forgot your credentials



https://mel.cgiar.org/user/login

X To start, go to the «kKnowledge Sharing» module

and SELECT «Knowledge Evaluation»

Any user on MEL can access and utilize this sub-module to retrieve knowledge
products uploaded on the platform.

How to retrieve reported deliverables
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The page of the knowledge evaluation will open. From here you can start the research to retrieve the list of deliverables
following the desired criteria.
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How to retrieve reported deliverables

o&o Use the desired fields (boxes) to filter the information
ov%e as per desired criteria

The user can search for any publications uploaded in MEL by using the search categories/filters as shown in the picture. For
example to search for a list of deliverables by author enter the following search categories:

1. Insert the belonging Institution’s name, such as WorldFish

2. Insert the author’s name, such as Michael Phillips.

3. Insert the date range, such as 1 January 2019 — 31 December 2019, if you are looking for the 2019 reporting period.
Alternatively you can set the desired range. Do not fill the date box if you want to see all the deliverables reported from the
beginning to now.

4. Click on "Get Results" button.

Search for.
alustion v Approvals Workflows v POWB/AR v  OpenFacts v  KnowledgeSharing v P& Llegal GeOC v Survey v  Statistics v

Knowledge Products Filter v
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o%s Getthe list of the deliverables and related details

How to retrieve reported deliverables

The Knowledge Evaluation filters through the reported data available in the MEL
database and extrapolates the desired list by the criteria previously selected.

#14581 - Capacitating Farmers and Fishers to Manage Climate Risks in South Asia (CaFFSA). Reducing climate risk by providing timely, reliable information

Michas! Phillips, Antheny Whithread. (26/6/2019). Capacitating Farmers and Fishers to Manags

o outh Asis (CaFFSA). Reducing dimate rsk by providing imaly, reliabis informatien. Bayan Lepas, Malaysia: WorldFish (WF)
Type: Erief | File Type: o7 | Publication Date: 20730626 Reporting CRP: CRP an Cimase

Irure 2nd Food Security Mapped CRP: CRP on Climate Change, Agrizulsure 2nd Faod Security Attention Score: 163

o

Droject: Capacitating Farmars and Fishers to manage climats risks in South Assis (CaFFS4)

#14834 - FISH ISC ToR Final

FISH 15C TaR Final,
Type: Otner | File Type: pof | Publication Date: 20190210 Reporting CRP: CRP on Fish Agri-Foog Systems Mapped CRP: NiA
FIE

#14916 - BMGF_Aquaculture: increasing income, diversifying diets, and emp ing in Bangladesh and Nigeria_1st Milestone Report

BMGF_Aquaculture: incressing income, diversifying diets. and empowering women in Bangladzsh and Nigeria_ist Milestone Repart.

Type: Donor Report | File Type: pcf | Publication Da Reporting CRP: CRP on Fish Ag-i-Food Systems Mapped CRP: N/&

Project: Aquaculure: increasing income, diversifying diets. and empawering women in Bangladesh and Nigeria

#15012 - Annual Plan of Work and Budget (POWB) for 2019 - CGIAR Research Program on Fish Agri-Food Systems (FISH)

Annuzl Plzn of Wors 2nd Budze: (POWS) for 2019 - CGIAR Researen Program on Fisn Azr-Food Sy
Type: Other | File Type: péf | Bublication Date: 2013-07-31 Reporting CRP: CRP on Fish Agri-Foo:

| SHEET -]

' (FISH)
stems Mapped CRP: N/ Attention Score: 1.25

#15033 - CGIAR Research Program on Fish Agri-Food Systems - Annual Report 2018

CGIAR Reszarch ragram an Fizh Agri-Foad Symtems - Annusl Reser: 2073 Penang, Malaysiz
Type: Report | File Type: pof | Publication Date: 2013-04-15 Reporting CRP: CRP on Fish Agri-Food Systems Mapped CRP: /A Attention Score: .25
EiE)

#15127 - FACT SHEET CGIAR Research Program on Fish Agri-Food Systems (FISH)

WorldFish. (2019) CGIAR Research Brogram en Fis
Type: Other | File Type: o | Publication Date: 2013-02-16 Reporting CRP: CRP on Fish Agri-Faod Systams Mapped CRP: NiA Attention Score: 5.05

FIES -]

ri-Food Systams (FISH). Penans, Malsyia. Factsheet: FISH-2019-12.

#15296 - Supporting more sustainable, productive and inclusive fish agri-food systems : 2018 Annual report

CGIAR Reszarch Brogram on Fish Agri-Food Systems (2019) SUpBOrting mare Sustsinable prosuctive snd inclusive fisn azri-fond systems: 2013 Annusl report Penanz, Maisysis: CGIAR Ressarcn Erogram on Fish AZri-Fo0s Systems Annus! Repor FISH-2019-05

e - |

0000

Approved

#15300 - Report of the 8th FISH Management §ommittee r

:umlted access D

Open access ACCESS. o tis
is restricted

Michasl Phillips. {12110/2019). Report of the th FISH < Committas = l
b cept Note | File Type: aocx | Publication Date: 2019-10-12 Reporting CRE: CRP on Fish Agri-Fa i. @

Access to th

. | ile is permitted

The user can identify the status of each publication, whether it is approved, open access,
limited access, can be downloaded or not by checking the icons attached to each
publication.




Export option 1: Copy link(s)

It is possible to copy the link for each deliverable by right clicking on the
deliverable of interest, as shown in the example.

0
% #15033 - CGIAR Research Program on Fish Agri-Food Systems - Annual Report 2018
© CGIAR Research Program on Fish Agri-Food Systems - Annual Report 2018. Penang, Malaysia
E_J Type: Report | File Type: pdf | Publication Date: 2013-04-15 Reporting CRP: CRP on Fish Agri-Food Systems Mapped CRP: N/A Attention Score: 0.25
2 e |
TJ Open link in new tab
© #1571 Openlinkin new windaw am on Fish Agri-Food Systems (FISH)
o] o i L
Q werigris  Open link in incognito window anang, Malzyiz. Factsheat: FISH-201912.
+ Type: Ot RP on Fish Agri-Food Systems Mapped CRP: N/A Attention Score: 5.05
o soB  Savelinkas..
% Copy link address
bt #152 ductive and inclusive fish agri-food systems : 2018 Annual report
(] Inspect Ctrl+Shift«]
> CGIAR Rex ustainable, productive and inclusive fish agri-food systems: 2018 Annuzl report. Penang, Malzysia: CGIAR Research Program on Fish Agri-Food Systems. Annual Report: FISH-2013-05.
()] Type: Report | File Type: paf | Publication Date: 2013-10-03 Reporting CRP: CRP on Fish Agri-Food Systams Mappad CRP: N/A Attention Score: &
-: ik
= a
()
—
(o]
o+
©]
T

For deliverables that are not shared in any other public repository such as Dspace,
the MEL link will be used.
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®%e Export option 2: export in excel

A detailed summary of the deliverables under your name can be downloaded via

the "EXPORT"” functionality.

CRes)
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) A1l (7) Dorors (4] Implementer () First Author (¢) Contributors (¢] Deiverable Leader

Co-Lea By
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publication
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9. Email[#
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27. Output ID(¥
25. Project Mapping(¥
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39. Journal Title (¥

41. DOI Link(¥
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45 Downloads(«
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How to retrieve reported deliverables
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Consult the downloaded information

You can have a detailed overview on the downloaded sheet, where it is possible to

filter the information as per your interest.

1

2 14581
3 14894
4 10916
5 15012
6 15033
;| 15127
8 15296
9 15800
1o 15901
11 16030
12 16128
13 16262
14 16321
15 16322
15 16329
17 16330
18 16334
g 16870
20 17277
20 17283
5 17290
23 17300
.. 17304

Al

Brief
Other
Donor Report
Other
Report
Other
Report
Concept Note
Concept Note
Journal Article
Journal Article
Baok
Report
Report
Report
Report
Book
Journal Article
Journal Article
Journal Article
Other
Journal Article

Other
iles reported

Capacitating Farmers and
Fishers to Manage Climate

FISH ISC ToR Final

BMGF_Aquaculture:
increasing income,
Annual Plan of Work and
Budget (POWB) for 2019 -
CGIAR Research Program on
Fish Agri-Food Systems -
FACT SHEET CGIAR Research
Program on Fish Agri-Food
Supporting more sustainable,
productive and inclusive fish
Report of the 8th FISH
Management Committee
Report of the 8th meeting of
the FISH Independent Steering
Prospects and challenges of
fish for food security in Africa
Vulnerabilities in aquatic

hitps;

g/repor

hnps-//hd\ h:ndle ne(/ZD 00 0334c00891

008!
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

t file id/14 48/36: 7d89f9a
hnps //mel‘uglar urg/repumn https:, //hd\ handle net/ZD»SUD 4fsfea38eeb

hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin
/hash/7813daa%0 g/

t file id/14894 112348/3760 91b0f8dd24
hitps://mel.cgiar orgreportin - 7813daade

hnps //mel.cgiar.org/reportin

Ihash

port file id/14916 47e2133036
hnps //mel.cgiar, mg/repomn https://hdl.handle. ne(/ZD 500 8ab529e84f

012 123 8cdeSdecT3

hnps:// 'mel.cgiar.org/reportin

t file idf15( 48/37
hnps //mtl;(glaf urg/repumn https:, //hd\ handle net/ZD‘SUD enlzxaudl

hash/e4128a41d g/
hmzs //mel.cgiar.org/reportin
hash/f522b3fd17 g/

t file id/15033 48/37 8407473
hitps://mel.cgar.org/reportin hitas: //hd\ hindle m/zo 00 Faaana)

https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

port file id/15127 48/37. 9341b148e1
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin htps; //h-ﬂ handie ne(/ZD 500 ef16080e70

hash/ef 7 g/
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

7 o/
hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin
#/download/hash/cf9b70307
hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

t file id/15296 .12348/3788 13762bacld
Hitps://mel.cgar.org/reportin A aca95e2e7d
t file id/15900 414922b108
Hitos:/melcgiar.orgreportn - 96709079
®/report/report file id/15901 8355d5103b

https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin https://hdl.handle.net/20.500 710fbb5699

hash/710fbbS69 g/
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

Michael John Phillips

Michael John Phillips

Murshed-E-Jahan Khondker K Murshed-e-iahan@cgiar.org

Cristiano Rossignoli
Cristiana Rossignoli
Tana Lala-Pritchard
Cristiano Rossignoli
Michael John Phillips
Michael John Phillips

Nhuong Van Tran

Hilsa: Status of fishery and

potential for aquaculture
Science leadership

2cdd2cdb5 p/r

hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

fc77
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin
Ihash

program:
CRP Performance
Management Standards Pilot
Report of the Tenth FISH
Management Committee
Report of the Ninth FISH
Management Committee
Contributions of biodiversity

#
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

hash/9fe158602 &/
hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin
load

https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

t file id/16030 .12348/2098 a74504ae55
Hitps://melcgiar.org/reportin https://hdi.handie.net/20.500 2cddzedhsa Mohan
e /16128 MBS addtecd Chadag
3 handle.net/20.500
nnps.//mel.eg.ar,_ freporin it N FOATTL
o fil g/ld’lﬁ?ﬁz .12348/3852 25f992a98b
Hitps.//mel.cgiar.org/reportin 88da29aedf ) .
grisentaa e Wi NA s Michael lohn Phillips
ttpe://mel cgiar.org/reportin ofe1586b25 § .
NA Michael John Pl
{ file id/16322 bae2a902¢5 ichact fon Fhillps
hitps://mel.cgar.orgreportin " [T —
t (I|eg/ld/15329 3b8da25422
hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin 2692¢90c01 ) -
o e NA Corsciraee | Michaeliohn Philips
hitps: //mzl‘(glar‘urg/repnmn https; //mﬂ handle n:t/ZD‘SUD [ R ——

22b83fasffc

tothe i
Employment generation in the
Egyptian aquaculture value
Population genomics of an

anadromous Hilsa Shad
The Putemial for Homestead

/ 77480
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

t file id/16334 .12348/386;
hitps://melcgiar. mg/repomn https'//hd\ hindle ne(/ZD 500 59d49261b5

https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

t file id/16870 48/3861 260c74ddSe
hitps://mel.cgiar mg/repamn hitps; /lhd\ handle netlZD 500 111624180

[1c1162418 g/
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin
/bda261ffc0 g/

Pon of Tilapia
Pmposa\ for W1/W2
investment in climate change
A review of inclusive business

https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin
h 7935

hitps://mel.cgiar.org/reportin

models and their
Annual Plan of Work and

®

2dbfobfal g/r

hnps /[ mel. q;uar mg/repnmn

rt file id/17: 48/38 45c0bbdecd

hitps://mel. qglamrg/repmm https://hal. handle n:t/ZD 500 bda261ffc0
t file id/17283 .12348/3876 Ob1f82fch6f
hittps://mel.cgar.org/reportin N 550679352
# t file id/17290 Tec25ab4%b
https://mel.cgiar.org/reportin https://hdl.handle.net/20.500 2dbfabf410
idf17300 .12348/3874 40f0b7a5a5

https://mel. cgiar. org/reportin A 5806632c8e

Cristiano Rossignoli
Wahab Md Abdul
Wahab Md Abdul

Michael John Phillips

Cynthia McDougall

Cristiane Rossignoli
.

M.

llips@cgiar.org

M.Phillips@cgiar.org

C.Rossignoli@cgiar.org
C.Rossignoli@cgiar.org
tlala-pritchard @cgiar.org
C.Rossignoli@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
n.tran@cgiar.org
V.Chadag@cgiar.org
A.Wahab@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
C.Rossignoli@cgiar.org
AWahab@cgiar.org
AWahab@cgiar.org
M.Phillips@cgiar.org
C.McDougall@cgiar.org

C.Rossienoli@caiar.ore

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

WF

2019-06-26
08:58:32
2019-08-10
03:58:42
2019-08-15
01:40:06
2019-08-29
07:32:04
2019-09-03
02:23:25
2019-09-17
01:25:25
2019-10-03
07:08:17
2019-12-01
01:40:27
2019-12-01
01:40:29
2018-12-12
06:29:46
2019-12-17
23:41:22
2019-12-24
09:31:51
2019-12-31
10:45:25
2019-12-31
10:52:11
2020-01-01
05:38:29
2020-01-01
05:41:41
2020-01-01
06:25:44
2020-01-28
11:30:36
2020-02-02
05:53:11
2020-02-02
06:57:31
2020-02-02
10:52:30
2020-02-03
01:00:39
2020-02-03

2019-06-18

2019-01-01

2019-06-30

2019-01-31

2019-04-15

2019-09-16

2019-10-03

2019-10-12

2019-10-12

NA

2019-12-14

2019-12-20

2019-03-01

2019-11-16

2019-10-18

2019-07-01

2019-02-22

NA

NA

NA

2020-02-02

2019-05-15

2020-01-31

2019-12-09

2019-10-22

2020-01-02

NA

2019-06-26

2019-08-10

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2019-01-01

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

NA

2020-01-01

2019-12-30

2019-03-31

NA

2020-01-30

NA

A sample of the downloaded file is shown in the picture above.
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For more detailed information on how to
use MEL please use the online guide

You need support?
Chat with us O or send us and email @

Thanks for using & ‘«Qi'mﬂ'
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